



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(Goods & Services)

Company Name/TIN: _____
 Business Address: _____

Date: Feb. 08, 2024
 PR No: 2024-01-0032

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the terms and conditions stipulated, and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than **February 12, 2024; 09:00 A.M.** in the return envelope to the BAC Secretariat, DSSC, Matti, Digos City, or email to psu@dssc.edu.ph.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- Delivery period:** 30 Calendar days from receipt of Purchase Order.
- Warranty:** 3 months for supplies & materials; 1 year for equipment from date of acceptance by the Procuring Entity.
- Price validity:** 120 calendar days
- Documentary requirements:** PhilGEPS Reg. Number, Mayor's Permit, SEC/DTI Cert., BIR Cert. of Reg., Omnibus Sworn Statement, & Income/Business Tax Return (For ABCs above P500K)
- The Approved Budget for the Contract for this procurement is, **Php 225,074.00**


RACHEL R. YONTING
 Procurement Service Unit Head/BAC Secretariat

Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Item Description	Brand/Make	ABC per Item	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	1	Lot	Supply and delivery of computer laboratory tools and equipment with the following breakdown:		225,074.00		
	5		VGA to HDMI converter - 5 pcs Specifications: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Cable length: Approx. 25cm Application: Multimedia Connector A: HDMI Connector B: VGA 		150.00		
	10		Digital Multimeter - 10 pcs Specifications: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> DC Voltage: 200m/2/20/200/600V DC Current: 200μ/2m/20m/250m/10A AC Voltage: 200/600V Resistance: 200/2k/20k/200k/2MΩ Overload protection Battery: 6F22 (9V) included 		400.00		
	20		Computer keyboard - 20 pcs Specifications: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> USB Port 		300.00		



		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Height: 142.7 mm 				
		Width: 447.2 mm				
	20	Computer mouse - 20 pcs Specifications: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Type: Wired Sensor: Optical Port: USB Cable Length: 150 cm		500.00		
	10	16 ports switch - 10 pcs Specifications: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Dimensions (W x D x H): 11.6*7.1*1.7 in. (294*180*44 mm) 16-Ports Standards and Protocols: IEEE 802.3i, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab , IEEE 802.3x Interface: 16 10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 Ports (Auto Negotiation/Auto MDI/MDIX) Network Media 10BASE-T: UTP category 3, 4, 5 cable (maximum 100m)		4,500.00		
	10	Wireless Router - 10 pcs Specifications: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> WIRELESS: Standards Wi-Fi 5 Dimensions (WxDxH)8.5 × 4.6 × 1.2 in (215 × 117 × 32 mm) Ethernet Ports: 1× Gigabit WAN Port /4× Gigabit LAN Ports Power: 12 V = 1 A		2,500.00		
	10	Access Point - 10 pcs Specifications: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Interface: One Gigabit Ethernet RJ-45 port (support 80.23af PoE and Passisve PoE) Power Supply: 802.3af PoE and 24 Passive PoE (PoE injector included) Power Consumption: 10.5W Antenna: 2.4GHz: 2x3 dBi, 5GHz:2x4dBi Frequency: 2.4GHz, 5GHz		4,900.00		
	4	16 ports patch panel - 4 pcs Specifications: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> No of Ports: 16-Port Fully Loaded Cat6 Patch Panel. 		10,990.00		
	2	RJ45 - 2 box		322.00		
	10	LAN tester - 10 pcs Specifications:		400.00		



		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Size: 96 * 62 * 24 				
		Power supply: two 1.5VAAA batteries				
	10	Crimping Tool - 10 pcs Specifications: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 7.3"/185mm 8P/6P Carbon steel with hardened and tempered frame PP/TPR Two-component grips		590.00		
	10	Punch Tool - 10 pcs Specifications: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Network punch tool Impact punch tool		1,585.00		
	10	Wire Stripper - 10 pcs Specifications: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Types: Wire Stripper Pliers Sizes: 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.3, 1.6, 2.0, 2.6mm length:7 inches		186.00		
	10	Long Nose Plier - 10 pcs Specifications: Size: 6in or 160mm		176.00		
	10	Side Cutter Pliers - 10 pcs Specifications: Size & Spec.: 6"		268.00		
	10	Lineman Cutter - 10 pcs Specifications: Dimension: (115 x 48.5 x 9.5)mm / (L x W x H). Induction hardened cutting edge hardness approx. 55-58 HRC for superior performance.		372.00		
	10	Flat Screwdriver - 10 pcs Specifications: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Material: Plastic Handle Size: approx. 6-8-10-inches(not including handle)		50.00		
	10	Philips Screwdriver - 10 pcs Specifications: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Material: Plastic Handle Size: approx. 6-8-10-inches(not including handle)		50.00		
	2	Toolbox - 2 pcs Specifications: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> STEEL TOOL BOX 17" 5 LAYERS 6 IN 1 ORGANIZER TOOL BOX 17X8X4 		1,975.00		
GRAND TOTAL:						



DOCUMENT CODE NUMBER			
FM-DSSC-PRO-006			
ISSUE STATUS	REV. NO.	EFFECTIVE DATE	PAGE NO.
01	00	09.01.2022	1 of 1

Delivery Period: _____
Warranty : _____
Price Validity : _____

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item/s at prices noted above. If the space for delivery period, warranty, and price validity are left blank, it means that I/ We concur with the terms and conditions specified by the Davao del Sur State College (DSSC).

Canvasser

Printed Name and Signature

Contact Details:

Landline: _____

Mobile No. _____

E-mail address: _____

Date signed: _____